

Item no.: 372244

87987 - Fibre optic coupler LC Simplex female to LC Simplex female OM3 aqua

from **1,42 EUR**

shipping weight: 0.10 kg Manufacturer: Delock

Product Description

With this LC simplex coupler by Delock, fibre optic connectors can be easily connected to each other. The coupler thus enables a direct connection with the fibre optic cable and is suitable for easy installation in fibre optic connection boxes, distributors and patch panels. The coupler is equipped with a corresponding cap to protect the sleeve from dust and to keep it clean.

Specification- Connectors:1 x LC Simplex socket1 x LC Simplex socket- For multimode fibre OM3- Insertion loss < 0.2 dB- Ceramic sleeve- With dust cover- Operating temperature: -40 °C ~ 85 °C- Material: plastic- Colour: aqua- Dimensions (LxWxH): approx. 25.7 x 13.3 x 9.5 mmSystem requirements- One free LC simplex connectorPackage contents- Fibre optic couplerPackaging- Resealable bag

Specifications

Scan this QR code to view the product All details, up-to-date prices and availability

